

Special Membership Meeting Agenda College Hill Partnership Monday March 8th, 2021 12:00pm via Zoom

College Hill Partnership Mission Statement

College Hill Partnership (CHP) is a non-profit organization that serves as the leader in revitalization and promotion of the College Hill area, an urban neighborhood community. The scope of its mission includes promoting healthy neighborhood businesses and housing enhancement; strengthening collaboration and pride; developing public/private partnerships; and serving as an advocate for addressing area concerns.

We invite you to attend our Special Meeting via zoom:

Topic: CHP Special Meeting followed by CHP March Board Meeting Time: Mar 8, 2021 12:00 PM Central Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84153500246?pwd=bDZRdEFjaGZVc0RJQjZwL1B1VklrUT09

Meeting ID: 841 5350 0246 Passcode: 851869 One tap mobile

+13126266799,,84153500246#,,,,*851869# US (Chicago) +19292056099,,84153500246#,,,,*851869# US (New York)

Dial by your location

+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

Passcode: 851869

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kONRXQNZG

- I. Call to order
- II. New Business:

Voting will be done via zoom in the chat box. The special meeting will require attendance by 15 members to achieve a quorum and 10 voting to approve the measure (2/3).

- A. Resolution: Approving Proposed Bylaw Changes 3.3 (See Attached Document)
- 3. Resolution: Approving Proposed Bylaw Changes 10.2 (See Attached Document)
- III. Adjourn
 - A. Regular March CHP Board Meeting Will Start Directly After Adjournment